RE 51446, edition: 2014-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Duplex filter
with filter element according to DIN 24550
 ▶ Size according to DIN 24550: 0040 to 0400
 ▶ Additional sizes: 0130, 0150
 ▶ Nominal pressure 160 bar [2321 psi]
 ▶ Connection up to 1 1/2"
 ▶ Operating temperature –10 °C to +100 °C [14 °F to 212 °F]

RE 51446 | 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150  3/24
RE 51446, edition: 2014-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Filter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 09 09 09
150LD – – – – – – – –
Supplementary information (Multiple specifi cations possible)
09 Bleed valve instead of bleed screw E
Additional threaded couplings, G1/4 top clean and dirt side M
Without bypass valve (only possible in connection with fi lter element version "A00") 1) NB
Manufacturer's inspection certifi cate M according to DIN 55350 T18 Z1
Order example:
150LDN0160-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-R6
Further versions (fi lter materials, connections,...) are available on request.
1) Attention: If this option is selected and the maintenance indicator
is not observed, the filter element may collapse in case of
pressure differentials of more than 30 bar [435 psi].
4/24 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150 | RE 51446
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51446, edition: 2014-02
Preferred types
150LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Duplex filter, filter rating 3 μm
150LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Duplex filter, filter rating 6 μm
150LD(N) preferred types, NBR seal, flow specifications for 30 mm²/s [143 SUS]
Duplex filter, filter rating 10 μm
Type Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
fi lters
Material no.
replacement
fi lter element
150LDN0040-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 25 [6.60] ..R4 R928039315 ..U4 R928041843 R928006645
150LDN0063-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 35 [9.25] ..R4 R928039318 ..U4 R928041844 R928006699
150LDN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 42 [11.10] ..R4 R928039319 ..U4 R928041845 R928006753
150LD0130-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 62 [16.38] ..R5 R928039322 ..S5 R928041841 R928022274
150LD0150-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 80 [21.13] ..R5 R928039324 ..S5 R928041842 R928022283
150LDN0160-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 85 [22.45] ..R6 R928039326 ..S6 R928039327 R928006807
150LDN0250-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 100 [26.42] ..R6 R928039354 ..S6 R928039352 R928006861
150LDN0400-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 125 [33.02] ..R6 R928039357 ..S6 R928039355 R928006915
Type Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
fi lters
Material no.
replacement
fi lter element
150LDN0040-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 32 [8.45] ..R4 R928041846 ..U4 R928041860 R928006646
150LDN0063-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 39 [10.30] ..R4 R928041847 ..U4 R928041861 R928006700
150LDN0100-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 50 [13.20] ..R4 R928041848 ..U4 R928041862 R928006754
150LD0130-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 86 [22.71] ..R5 R928041849 ..S5 R928041850 R928022275
150LD0150-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 92 [24.30] ..R5 R928041851 ..S5 R928041852 R928022284
150LDN0160-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 102 [26.94] ..R6 R928041853 ..S6 R928041854 R928006808
150LDN0250-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 110 [29.05] ..R6 R928041855 ..S6 R928041856 R928006862
150LDN0400-H6XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 122 [32.22] ..R6 R928041857 ..S6 R928041858 R928006916
Type Flow
in l/min [US gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar
[14.5 psi] 1)
Material no.
fi lters
Material no.
replacement
fi lter element
150LDN0040-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 33 [8.72] ..R4 R928038264 ..U4 R928041838 R928006647
150LDN0063-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 41 [10.83] ..R4 R928038267 ..U4 R928041839 R928006701
150LDN0100-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 53 [14.00] ..R4 R928038268 ..U4 R928041840 R928006755
150LD0130-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 93 [24.56] ..R5 R928038269 ..S5 R928041836 R928022276
150LD0150-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 105 [27.73] ..R5 R928038270 ..S5 R928041837 R928022285
150LDN0160-H10XLA00-V5,0-M-.. 112 [29.59] ..R6 R928039325 ..S6 R928038271 R928006809

RE 51446 | 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150  5/24
RE 51446, edition: 2014-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Accessories
(dimensions in mm [inch])
Electronic switching element for maintenance indicators
Maintenance indicator
01 Electronic switching element WE
Type of signal
02 1 switching point 1SP
2 switching points, 3 LED 2SP
2 switching points, 3 LED and signal suppression up to 30 °C [86 °F] 2SPSU
Connector
03 Round plug-in connection M12x1, 4-pole M12x1
Rectangular plug-in connector, 2-pole, design A according to EN-175301-803 EN175301-803
01 02 03
WE – –
Material numbers of the electronic switching elements
Material no. Type Signal Switching points Connector LED
R928028409 WE-1SP-M12x1 Changeover 1
M12x1
No
R928028410 WE-2SP-M12x1 Normally open (at 75 %) /
normally closed contact
(at 100 %)
2 3 pieces
R928028411 WE-2SPSU-M12x1
R928036318 WE-1SP-EN175301-803 Normally closed contact 1 EN 175301-803 No
Mating connectors according to IEC 60947-5-2
Mating connector suitable for K24 4-pole, M12x1
with screw connection, cable gland Pg9.
Material no. R900031155

tained can be bled.
Measuring ports in the form of threaded couplings on
clean and dirt side are available in the type key under the
amending information "M".
Only then will the filter head be drilled accordingly.
By default, the filter is equipped with mechanical optical
maintenance indicator (4). The electronic switching ele-
ment (10) which has to be ordered separately is attached
to the mechanical optical maintenance indicator (4) and
held by means of a locking ring.
The electronic switching elements with 1 or 2 switching
points are connected via a mating connector according
to IEC-60947-5-2 or via a cable connection according
to EN17301-803.
  WARNING!
If the maintenance indicator is ignored when an ele-
ment change is required, there is the possibility the
filter will go into bypass and contaminated oil will pass
to the clean side of the filter outlet. Therefore the
filtration effectiveness is no longer guaranteed.
8/24 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150 | RE 51446
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51446, edition: 2014-02
Technical data
(For applications outside these parameters, please consult us!)
general
Weight Size 0040 0063 0100 0130
kg [lbs] 7.4 [16.3] 8.5 [18.7] 10.3 [22.7] 13.9 [30.6]
Size 0150 0160 0250 0400
kg [lbs] 17.3 [38.1] 21.6 [47.6] 23.4 [51.6] 26.2 [57.7]
Volume Size 0040 0063 0100 0130
l
[US gal]
2 x 0.35
2 x [0.09]
2 x 0.45
2 x [0.12]
2 x 0.7
2 x [0.18]
2 x 0.82
2 x [0.22]
Size 0150 0160 0250 0400
l
[US gal]
2 x 0.98
2 x [0.26]
2 x 1.25
2 x [0.33]
2 x 1.95
2 x [0.51]
2 x 2.9
2 x [0.77]
Installation position Vertical
Ambient temperature range °C [°F] –10 … +100 [14 … +212] (shortly up to –30 [ –22])

01 02 03 04 05 06
2. – – 0 –
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
For detailed information on Rexroth fi lter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
Replacement fi lter element 3 micron Replacement fi lter element 6 micron Replacement fi lter element 10 micron
R928006645 2.0040 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006646 2.0040 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006647 2.0040 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006699 2.0063 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006700 2.0063 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006701 2.0063 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006753 2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006754 2.0100 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006755 2.0100 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928022274 2.0130 H3XL-A00-0-M R928022275 2.0130 H6XL-A00-0-M R928022276 2.0130 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928022283 2.0150 H3XL-A00-0-M R928022284 2.0150 H6XL-A00-0-M R928022285 2.0150 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006807 2.0160 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006808 2.0160 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006809 2.0160 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006861 2.0250 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006862 2.0250 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006863 2.0250 H10XL-A00-0-M
R928006915 2.0400 H3XL-A00-0-M R928006916 2.0400 H6XL-A00-0-M R928006917 2.0400 H10XL-A00-0-M
Ordering code
Spare parts
Filter element
18/24 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150 | RE 51446
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51446, edition: 2014-02
Ordering code
Spare parts
01 02 03 04 05 06
W O – D01 – – –
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
Mechanical optical maintenance indicator
01 Maintenance indicator W
02 Mechanical visual indicator O
03 Design pressure diff erential M20x1.5 D01
Switching pressure
04 1.5 bar [21.8 psi] 1,5
2.2 bar [31.9 psi] 2,2
5.0 bar [72.5 psi] 5,0
Seal
05 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Max. nominal pressure
06 Switching pressure 1.5 bar [21.8 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 2.2 bar [31.9 psi], 160 bar [2321 psi] 160
Switching pressure 5.0 bar [72.5 psi], 450 bar [6527 psi] 450
Material no. Description
R928038781 WO-D01-1,5-M-160
R901025312 WO-D01-2,2-M-160
R901025313 WO-D01-5,0-M-450
R928038780 WO-D01-1,5-V-160
R901066233 WO-D01-2,2-V-160
R901066235 WO-D01-5,0-V-450
RE 51446 | 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150  19/24
RE 51446, edition: 2014-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
01 Seal kit D
02 Series 150LD
Size
03 0040-0100 N0040-0100
0130-0150 0130-0150
0160-0400 N0160-0400
Seal
04 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04
D 150LD –
Seal kit
Seal kit
Material no. Description
R928039376 D150LDN0040-0100-M
R928039377 D150LD0130-0150-M
R928039378 D150LDN0160-0400-M
R928051944 D150LDN0040-0100-V
R928051934 D150LD0130-0150-V
R928048001 D150LDN0160-0400-V
Ordering code
Spare parts
20/24 150LDN0040-0400; 150LD0130, 0150 | RE 51446
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51446, edition: 2014-02
Assembly, commissioning, maintenance